

Witness present and duly sworn on 02.04.2026.

Chief Examination of PW-1 by Smt. NBP Learned advocate for Plaintiff.

Plaintiff deposed that his name is Shanurali S/o. Shoukatali Hanabaratti, Age 24 years and he is residing at Shivthirth Colony, Belagavi and submitted he has duly sworn in this affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and deposed that the contents of affidavit are true and correct.

Further chief examination deferred at request.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

**IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**