

Witness present and duly sworn on 16.04.2026.**Chief Examination of PW-3 by Shri. NBP Learned advocate for Plaintiff.**

Witness deposed that his name is Murshadali Karimsab Doddamani, Age 55 years and he is residing at Neginahal, Belagavi and submitted he has duly sworn in this affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and deposed that the contents of affidavit are true and correct.

1. I am herewith producing original copy of Aadhar Card. It is marked as Ex.P13.

Counsel for plaintiff submits no further chief in respect of PW3.

Cross Examination of PW-3 by learned DGP advocate for Defendant.

1. I am aware of the contents of the affidavit tendered in lieu of chief examination. Shailaja is my mother's brother's wife. Shaheen is my mother's brother's wife. Shoukatali is married one wife on 29.12.1996. I was present at the time of marriage which took place at Keerthi Hotel. The marriage was attended by the family of my mother's brother's. It is true to suggest that Shailaja Kukanur's family members did not

attend the marriage. When witness was asked was their impediment to register the marriage of Shoukatali and Shailaja, witness deposed Shailaja was working as teacher hence the marriage was not registered. I do not know as to whether the registering authorities refused to register the marriage for the reason cited above. It is false to suggest that me along with the Plaintiffs have made plan to grab the suit property and are deposing falsely. It is false to suggest that Plaintiff and deceased Shoukatli are not related to Shailaja.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

**IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**